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FIA WORLD ENDURANCE
CHAMPIONSHIP

FIA WEC
6 Hours of Monza
Free Practice 1

Classification

No Team Drivers Car Cat Ty Time Lap Total Gap Kph
1 708 Glickenhaus Racing O. PLA / R. DUMAS / L. DERANI Glickenhaus 007 LMH HYPERCAR M 11 - - 2128
2 36 Alpine ELF Team ATREGRAC/ NI LAPIERRE / HEVAVIERE Alpine A480 - Gibson HYPERCAR M 3 +0.618 +0.618 211.5
3 93 Peugeot TotalEnergies P. DI RESTA / M. JENSEN / J. VERGNE Peugeot 9X8 HYPERCAR H M 13 +0.818 +0.200 211.1
4 8 Toyota Gazoo Racing S. BUEMI / B. HARTLEY / R. HIRAKAWA Toyota GRO10 HYBRID HYPERCAR H M 9 +1.136 +0.318 210.4
5 7 Toyota Gazoo Racing M. CONWAY / K. KOBAYASHI / J. LOPEZ Toyota GRO10 HYBRID HYPERCAR H M 42 +1.303 +0.167 210.0
6 83 AF Corse F. PERRODO / N. NIELSEN / A. ROVERA Oreca 07 - Gibson P2 P/A G 5 +1.989 +0.686 208.6
7 41 Realteam by WRT R. ANDRADE / F. HABSBURG / N. NATO Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 G 38 +2.238 +0.249 208.1
8 34 Inter Europol Competition J. SMIECHOWSKI / A. BRUNDLE / E. GUTIERREZ Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 G 43 +2.372 +0.134 207.8
9 9 Prema Orlen Team R KUBICA / L. DELETRAZ / L. COLOMBO Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 G 5 +2.484 +0.112 207.6
10 22 United Autosports USA ~ P-HANSON/F. ALBUQUERQUE / W. OWEN Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 G 6 +2.493 +0.009 207.6
1 1 Richard Mille Racing Team L. WADOUX / P. CHATIN / C. MILESI Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 G 6 +2.748 +0.255 207.0
12 38 JOTA LA E LN L VAR Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 G 3 +2.879 +0.131 206.8
13 45 Algarve Pro Racing S. THOMAS / J. ALLEN / R. BINDER Oreca 07 - Gibson IMP2  P/A G 4 +2.887 +0.008 206.7
14 31 WRT S. GELAEL / R. FRIJNS / R. RAST Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 G 3 +2.962 +0.075 206.6
15 23 United Autosports USA  A. LYNN / O. JARVIS / J. PIERSON Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 G 5 +2.988 +0.026 206.5
16 28 JOTA LDV DAL S Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 G 10 +3.221 +0.233 206.1
17 10 Vector Sport N. MOLLER / R. CULLEN / S. BOURDAIS Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 G 3 +3.264 +0.043 206.0
18 44 ARC Bratislava O ORI Y AN DER HE W MNBECEE Oreca 07 - Gibson MP2  P/A G 26 +3.459 +0.195 205.6
19 35 Ultimate J. LAHAYE / M. LAHAYE / F. HERIAU Oreca 07 - Gibson P2 PA G 10 +3.538 +0.079 205.4
20 94 Peugeot TotalEnergies L. DUVAL / G. MENEZES / J. ROSSITER Peugeot 9X8 HYPERCAR H M 11 +3.538 +0.000 205.4
21 92 Porsche GT Team M. CHRISTENSEN / K. ESTRE Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Pro M 16 +9.289 +5.751 194.4
22 52 AF Corse M. MOLINA / A. FUOCO Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Pro M 26 +9.613 +0.324 193.8
23 64 Corvette Racing T. MILNER / N. TANDY Chevrolet Corvette C8.R LMGTE Pro M 35 +9.718 +0.105 193.6
24 91 Porsche GT Team G. BRUNI / F. MAKOWIECKI Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Pro M 6 +9.761 +0.043 193.6
25 51 AF Corse A. PIER GUIDI / J. CALADO Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Pro M 7 +9.910 +0.149 193.3
26 56 Team Project 1 B. IRIBE / O. MILLROY / B. BARNICOAT Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Am M 35 +10.405 +0.495 192.4
27 86 GRRacing M. WAINWRIGHT / R. PERA / B. BARKER Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEAm M 14 +10.798 +0.393 191.7
28 46 Team Project 1 LAE e B Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEAm M 5 +10.876 +0.078 191.6
29 71 Spirit of Race F. DEZOTEUX / P. RAGUES / G. AUBRY Ferrari 488 GTE Evo IMGTEAm M 21 +10.972 +0.096 191.4
30 21 AF Corse S. MANN / C. ULRICH / T. VILANDER Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Am M 30 +11.130 +0.158 191.1
31 54 AF Corse T. FLOHR/F. CASTRLACT / . CASSIDY Ferrari 488 GTE Evo MGTEAM M 15 +11.231 +0.101 191.0
32 77 Dempsey - Proton Racing C. RIED / S. PRIAULX / H. TINCKNELL Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Am M 6 +11.251 +0.020 190.9
33 88 Dempsey - Proton Racing F. POORDAD / P. LINDSEY / J. HEYLEN Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Am M 12 +11.409 +0.158 190.6
34 85 lron Dames R. FREY / M. GATTING / S. BOVY Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Am M 8 +11.450 +0.041 190.6
35 60 Iron Lynx C. SCHIAYONI/ M. CRESSONI / G. RSICHELLA Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTEAm M 5 +11.512 +0.062 190.5
36 777 D'Station Racing S. HOSHINO / T. FUJIl / C. FAGG Aston Martin Vantage AMR  LMGTE Am M 26 +11.556 +0.044 190.4
37 33 TF Sport B. KEATING / H. GHAVES / M. S@RENSEN Aston Martin Vantage AMR  IMGTEAm M 28 +11.571 +0.015 190.4
38 98 Northwest AMR P. DALLA LANA / D. PITTARD / N. THIIM Aston Martin Vantage AMR  LMGTE Am M 13 +11.609 +0.038 190.3
Fastest Lap | Lap 11 Romain DUMAS 1:37.984 212.8 Kph
Circuit Best Laps by Category
HYPERCAR  Jose Maria LOPEZ 17/07/2021  1:35.899 217.5 Kph
LMP2 Charles MILESI 17/07/2021 1:38.527 211.7 Kph
LMGTE Pro  Kevin ESTRE 17/07/2021 1:45.412 197.8 Kph
LMGTE Am  Francesco CASTELLACCI 17/07/2021 1:46.737 195.4 Kph
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